08-22-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTC 1584 Patent and Trademark Offici 1-31-92 7.24.00 MRD Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patentia and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PCB Key Newco Key Transducers, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3425 Walden Avenue ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) State: NY ZIP. 14043 Depew Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Individual(s) citizenship — Other . Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖳 No Association General Partnership\_ Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyence: Corporation-State Delaware Other... Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement Yes & No decignation is attached: ☐ Other \_ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: \_\_\_July 14, 2000 X) No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/916375 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence recistrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailest: Name: Annabelle V. Irev Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Blaine & Huber LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **ZIP:** 14203 City: Buffalo State: NY DO NOT USE THE SPACE 08/21/2000 NTHAI1 00000260 75916375 40.00 DP 01 FC: 81 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Annabelle V. Irey

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0324

**ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK** 

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK made as of this 14th day of July, 2000.

WHEREAS, KEY TRANSDUCERS, INC., a Michigan corporation, having a place of

business located at 527 Executive Drive, Troy, Michigan and intends to use a certain trademark,

"Torkdisc"; and

WHEREAS, said Key Transducers, Inc. is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial

No. 75/916375, filed February 11, 2000, that seeks to register "Torkdisc" in Class 9; and

WHEREAS, PCB KEY NEWCO, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 3425

Walden Avenue, Depew, New York 14043, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the said

trademark and application, and any registration that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and more, and other

good and valuable consideration, to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the

said KEY TRANSDUCERS, INC. assigns, sells, transfers and conveys unto the said PCB KEY

NEWCO, INC., the full ane exclusive right, title and interest in and to said mark and application,

and any registration that may issue therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement.

KEY TRANSDUCERS, INC.

By Kishan D. Amlani

Kishan D. Amlani

President

-1-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0325

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF OAKLAND ) ss:

On the 30 day of July in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kishan Amlani, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

BEVERLY BALISH
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI
My Commission Expires Jan. 17, 2004
Acting in Oakland County, MI